
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

NUMBER OF NURSES BY POSITION (FTE)

2018-19 YEAR

Total

County Nurses

Barbour 2.50         

Berkeley 23.00       

Boone 5.50         

Braxton 3.00         

Brooke 4.00         

Cabell 13.00       

Calhoun 1.00         

Clay 2.00         

Doddridge 2.00         

Fayette 5.00         

Gilmer 1.00         

Grant 1.00         

Greenbrier 4.00         

Hampshire 4.00         

Hancock 4.00         

Hardy 2.00         

Harrison 8.00         

Jackson 7.00         

Jefferson 14.00       

Kanawha 35.00       

Lewis 2.00         

Lincoln 4.00         

Logan 6.00         

Marion 6.00         

Marshall 12.00       

Mason 5.00         

McDowell 2.00         

Mercer 7.00         

Mineral 5.22         

Mingo 4.00         

Monongalia 13.00       

Monroe 1.00         

Morgan 4.00         

Nicholas 3.00         

Ohio 5.00         

Pendleton 1.00         

Pleasants 2.00         

Pocahontas 1.00         

Preston 5.00         

Putnam 11.50       

Raleigh 14.00       

Randolph 4.00         

Ritchie 2.00         

Roane 1.00         

Summers 1.50         

Taylor 4.00         

Tucker 1.00         

Tyler 2.00         

Upshur 3.00         

Wayne 4.00         

Webster 2.00         

Wetzel 4.00         

Wirt 1.00         

Wood 28.00       

Wyoming 4.00         

Total 316.22     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2018-19 YEAR

Student/

Headcount Nurse

County Enrollment FTE Ratio

Barbour 2,326      2.50     930.40     

Berkeley 19,471    23.00   846.57     

Boone 3,839      5.50     698.00     

Braxton 1,975      3.00     658.33     

Brooke 2,830      4.00     707.50     

Cabell 12,434    13.00   956.46     

Calhoun 962         1.00     962.00     

Clay 1,859      2.00     929.50     

Doddridge 1,119      2.00     559.50     

Fayette 6,143      5.00     1,228.60  

Gilmer 811         1.00     811.00     

Grant 1,633      1.00     1,633.00  

Greenbrier 4,813      4.00     1,203.25  

Hampshire 2,994      4.00     748.50     

Hancock 3,991      4.00     997.75     

Hardy 2,340      2.00     1,170.00  

Harrison 10,734    8.00     1,341.75  

Jackson 4,581      7.00     654.43     

Jefferson 9,034      14.00   645.29     

Kanawha 25,686    35.00   733.89     

Lewis 2,558      2.00     1,279.00  

Lincoln 3,391      4.00     847.75     

Logan 5,563      6.00     927.17     

Marion 7,838      6.00     1,306.33  

Marshall 4,602      12.00   383.50     

Mason 4,071      5.00     814.20     

McDowell 2,967      2.00     1,483.50  

Mercer 8,854      7.00     1,264.86  

Mineral 4,104      5.22     786.21     

Mingo 4,075      4.00     1,018.75  

Monongalia 11,521    13.00   886.23     

Monroe 1,736      1.00     1,736.00  

Morgan 2,302      4.00     575.50     

Nicholas 3,693      3.00     1,231.00  

Ohio 5,222      5.00     1,044.40  

Pendleton 929         1.00     929.00     

Pleasants 1,100      2.00     550.00     

Pocahontas 1,004      1.00     1,004.00  

Preston 4,408      5.00     881.60     

Putnam 9,536      11.50   829.22     

Raleigh 11,627    14.00   830.50     

Randolph 3,949      4.00     987.25     

Ritchie 1,357      2.00     678.50     

Roane 2,090      1.00     2,090.00  

Summers 1,486      1.50     990.67     

Taylor 2,404      4.00     601.00     

Tucker 1,009      1.00     1,009.00  

Tyler 1,260      2.00     630.00     

Upshur 3,762      3.00     1,254.00  

Wayne 6,730      4.00     1,682.50  

Webster 1,312      2.00     656.00     

Wetzel 2,479      4.00     619.75     

Wirt 1,009      1.00     1,009.00  

Wood 12,384    28.00   442.29     

Wyoming 3,848      4.00     962.00     

Total 265,755  316.22 840.41     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

SORTED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2018-19 YEAR

Student/

Headcount Nurse

Ct. County Enrollment FTE Ratio

1 Roane 2,090      1.00      2,090.00   

2 Monroe 1,736      1.00      1,736.00   

3 Wayne 6,730      4.00      1,682.50   

4 Grant 1,633      1.00      1,633.00   

5 McDowell 2,967      2.00      1,483.50   

6 Harrison 10,734    8.00      1,341.75   

7 Marion 7,838      6.00      1,306.33   

8 Lewis 2,558      2.00      1,279.00   

9 Mercer 8,854      7.00      1,264.86   

10 Upshur 3,762      3.00      1,254.00   

11 Nicholas 3,693      3.00      1,231.00   

12 Fayette 6,143      5.00      1,228.60   

13 Greenbrier 4,813      4.00      1,203.25   

14 Hardy 2,340      2.00      1,170.00   

15 Ohio 5,222      5.00      1,044.40   

16 Mingo 4,075      4.00      1,018.75   

17 Tucker 1,009      1.00      1,009.00   

17 Wirt 1,009      1.00      1,009.00   

19 Pocahontas 1,004      1.00      1,004.00   

20 Hancock 3,991      4.00      997.75      

21 Summers 1,486      1.50      990.67      

22 Randolph 3,949      4.00      987.25      

23 Calhoun 962         1.00      962.00      

23 Wyoming 3,848      4.00      962.00      

25 Cabell 12,434    13.00    956.46      

26 Barbour 2,326      2.50      930.40      

27 Clay 1,859      2.00      929.50      

28 Pendleton 929         1.00      929.00      

29 Logan 5,563      6.00      927.17      

30 Monongalia 11,521    13.00    886.23      

31 Preston 4,408      5.00      881.60      

32 Lincoln 3,391      4.00      847.75      

33 Berkeley 19,471    23.00    846.57      

34 Raleigh 11,627    14.00    830.50      

35 Putnam 9,536      11.50    829.22      

36 Mason 4,071      5.00      814.20      

37 Gilmer 811         1.00      811.00      

38 Mineral 4,104      5.22      786.21      

39 Hampshire 2,994      4.00      748.50      

40 Kanawha 25,686    35.00    733.89      

41 Brooke 2,830      4.00      707.50      

42 Boone 3,839      5.50      698.00      

43 Ritchie 1,357      2.00      678.50      

44 Braxton 1,975      3.00      658.33      

45 Webster 1,312      2.00      656.00      

46 Jackson 4,581      7.00      654.43      

47 Jefferson 9,034      14.00    645.29      

48 Tyler 1,260      2.00      630.00      

49 Wetzel 2,479      4.00      619.75      

50 Taylor 2,404      4.00      601.00      

51 Morgan 2,302      4.00      575.50      

52 Doddridge 1,119      2.00      559.50      

53 Pleasants 1,100      2.00      550.00      

54 Wood 12,384    28.00    442.29      

55 Marshall 4,602      12.00    383.50      

-       Total 265,755  316.22  840.41      
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